Form PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)
Daniel T. McGrath	Name: <u>Raythec</u>	on Company
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Mer		141 Spring Street
Security Agreement Cha	inge of Name	
Other		
	City: Lexington	nState: <u>MA_</u> Zip: <u>02421</u>
Execution Date: September 25, 2002	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number		
If this document is being filed together w	with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:9/26/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	
10/255,313		
	iditional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	l:	pplications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Gordon D. Kinder</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$ \$40.00
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	[.7] Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sk	<u></u>	
		number:
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue,		
	18-0988	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: OH Zip: 441	115	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u></u> -
9. Signature.		
Gordon D. Kinder, Reg. No. 29,	081 Gardan L	end 10.29-02
Name of Person Signing	Olgridative	
Total number of p	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	I documents: 🚾

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 P. -25' 02 (WED) 16:22 08/23/02 12:34 FAX RSC ANTENNA-NM TECH CTR
RENNER UTTO 20

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

	WHEREAS:		
AME(S) AND DDRESS(ES) OF YVENTOR(S)	Daniel T. McGrath, 2102 Old McGarrah Road, McKinney, TX 95070		
	(hereinafter referred to as ASS(GNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:		
TITLE OF	LOW PROFILE WIDEBAND ANTENNA		
ИАЁИШОИ	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been:		
PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION	[X] executed concurrently herewith, [] filed under U.S. Application No on, or [] filed under PCT Application No on, or [] filed under Express Mail Label No on		
	WHEREAS:		
NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE	Raytheon Company, a Delaware Corporation  141 Spring St.  Lexington, MA 02421		
	ACCIONEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interes		

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby selfs, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR®(5)

Date 25 Sep 2002

Daniel T. McGrath

RECORDED: 10/29/2002 REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0714